
Red Race By Class Official Timing and Scoring
Porsche Owners Club - Spring Mountain - October 15th 2016 - Cup Race Thirteen

Overall Position Total Time Car # Driver Name Race Class Laps Raced Best Lap  Class Position Points
2 31:59.7 960 Rob Phillips GT1 12 2:25.383 1 20
4 33:03.5 7 Steve Parker GT1 12 2:30.550 2 15
5 33:09.7 933 Dave Elsner GT1 12 2:30.696 3 12
7 34:14.5 4 Marty Mehterian GT1 12 2:33.626 4 10
1 31:54.5 393 Shahin Mobine GT2 12 2:24.384 1 20
11 32:31.5 903 Chas Wirken GT2 11 2:38.985 2 15
14 26:23.8 120 Bruce Blockus GT2 8 2:35.926 3 12

DQ Non-Compliant 33:34.3 202 Kevin Roush GT2 12 2:33.468 0 0
6 33:27.2 52 Duane Selby GT3 12 2:32.607 1 20
8 32:13.1 28 Brad Keegan GT3 11 2:33.385 2 15
9 32:13.4 29 Ron Palmer GT3 11 2:39.371 3 12
12 32:33.8 331 Roland Schmidt GT3 11 2:39.913 4 10
15 21:43.1 22 Eric Olberz GT3 7 2:35.522 5 8
16 07:55.1 30 John Gordon GT3 2 2:35.159 DNF 1
17 08:10.7 309 Allen Cravello GT3 2 2:40.233 DNF 1
18 08:10.8 339 Vali Predescu GT3 2 2:40.229 DNF 1
13 34:01.2 99 Karsten Nossack GTC 5 11 2:45.596 1 20
10 32:18.8 41 Darrell Troester GTC3 11 2:33.404 1 20
3 32:03.4 203 Loren Beggs GTC6 12 2:24.673 1 20



Red Race By Class Official Timing and Scoring
Porsche Owners Club - Spring Mountain - October 16th 2016 - Cup Race Fourteen

Overall Position Total Time Car # Driver Name Race Class Laps Raced Best Lap  Class Position Points
1 32:11.1 7 Kevin Roush GT1 12 2:22.733 1 20
3 32:38.9 960 Rob Phillips GT1 12 2:26.573 2 15
6 33:53.1 4 Marty Mehterian GT1 12 2:29.340 3 12
9 34:07.0 933 Dave Elsner GT1 12 2:30.967 4 10
12 34:35.7 120 Bruce Blockus GT2 12 2:35.694 1 20
16 33:12.5 903 Chas Wirken GT2 11 2:40.993 2 15
4 33:28.8 52 Duane Selby GT3 12 2:30.019 1 20
7 33:53.8 22 Eric Olberz GT3 12 2:32.492 2 15
8 34:05.8 250 Bob Mueller GT3 12 2:32.483 3 12
10 34:15.9 30 John Gordon GT3 12 2:32.047 4 10
11 34:17.3 28 Brad Keegan GT3 12 2:33.315 5 8
13 34:36.6 176 Nathan Johnson GT3 12 2:35.915 6 7
14 32:32.5 29 Ron Palmer GT3 11 2:36.320 7 6
15 32:59.5 331 Roland Schmidt GT3 11 2:40.414 8 5
18 11:02.6 309 Allen Cravello GT3 3 2:37.887 DNF 1
19 11:02.7 339 Vali Predescu GT3 3 2:37.886 DNF 1
17 33:23.3 99 Karsten Nossack GTC 5 11 2:40.962 1 20
5 33:29.2 41 Darrell Troester GTC3 12 2:30.898 1 20
2 32:22.1 203 Loren Beggs GTC6 12 2:25.604 1 20



Orange Race By Class Official Timing and Scoring
Porsche Owners Club - Spring Mountain - October 15th 2016 - Cup Race Thirteen

Overall Position GAP Car # Driver Name Race Class Laps Raced Best Lap  Class Position Points
12 26:52.8 705 Nigel Maidment BSR 9 2:48.274 1 20
13 55:40.8 348 Bill Vogel BSR 9 2:50.240 2 15
14 13:55.2 96 John Momeyer BSR 9 2:51.380 3 12
16 08:38.4 9 Andrew Weyman BSR 9 2:51.751 4 10
17 09:07.2 612 Will Marcy BSR 9 2:50.810 5 8
18 30:43.2 375 David Schlocker BSR 9 2:51.572 6 7
19 1 Lap 318 Branimir Kovac BSR 8 2:51.229 7 6
23 2 Laps 140 Anders Hainer BSR 5 2:48.271 DNF 1
24 2 Laps 265 Darin Kajioka BSR 3 2:49.860 DNF 1

DQ Non-Compliant 868 Joe Wiederholt BSR 9 2:50.215 0 0
15 51:21.6 518 Greg Troester GSR 9 2:55.561 1 20
20 02:46.1 613 Scott Craig GSR 8 2:54.254 2 15
1 250 Bob Mueller GT4 9 2:33.796 1 20
2 15:21.6 176 Nathan Johnson GT4 9 2:35.466 2 15
4 07:12.0 423 Regan Steedman GT4 9 2:41.900 3 12
5 04:48.0 14 Jim Steedman GT4 9 2:41.624 4 10
6 54:43.2 697 john heldman GT4 9 2:41.823 5 8
7 16:48.0 141 Blake Troester GT4 9 2:42.535 6 7
10 24:00.0 27 David Gardner GT4 9 2:46.865 7 6
21 1 Lap 460 Chas Persico GT4 7 2:42.721 8 5
3 25:55.2 511 Jerry Hoffman GT5 9 2:37.363 1 20
11 24:57.6 104 Markus Olberz R5 9 2:48.726 1 20
9 25:26.4 56 Tim Martin R6 9 2:47.168 1 20
22 03:28.3 707 Donald Matz R7 7 2:53.686 1 20
8 57:07.2 580 James Cullen V3 9 2:47.569 1 20



Orange Race By Class Official Timing and Scoring
Porsche Owners Club - Spring Mountain - October 16th 2016 - Cup Race Fourteen

Overall Position Total Time Car # Driver Name Race Class Laps Raced Best Lap  Class Position Points
7 38:04.5 348 Bill Vogel BSR 12 2:49.956 1 20
8 38:20.3 612 Will Marcy BSR 12 2:49.174 2 15
9 38:23.7 318 Branimir Kovac BSR 12 2:51.111 3 12
10 38:34.9 96 John Momeyer BSR 12 2:51.790 4 10
13 38:51.1 9 Andrew Weyman BSR 12 2:51.487 5 8

DQ Non-Compliant 38:03.6 140 Anders Hainer BSR 12 2:44.989 0 0
12 38:49.4 613 Scott Craig GSR 12 2:53.599 1 20
14 33:00.6 518 Greg Troester GSR 10 2:52.812 2 15
1 36:11.7 423 Regan Steedman GT4 12 2:40.225 1 20
2 36:28.8 141 Blake Troester GT4 12 2:42.559 2 15
15 25:14.5 697 john heldman GT4 8 2:40.662 3 12
16 19:52.5 14 Jim Steedman GT4 6 2:41.207 4 10
4 37:16.9 104 Markus Olberz R5 12 2:45.019 1 20
5 37:17.5 56 Tim Martin R6 12 2:46.344 1 20
11 38:49.3 707 Donald Matz R7 12 2:53.473 1 20
6 37:19.8 91 Teddy Landau U 12 2:46.173 1 20
3 37:14.5 580 James Cullen V3 12 2:45.958 1 20



Time Attack Official Timing and Scoring
Porsche Owners Club - Spring Mountain  - October 15th 2016

No. Class Driver Name Best Lap Overall Position  Class Position Points
868 BSR Joe Wiederholt 2:49.298 17 1 20
9 BSR Andrew Weyman 2:50.692 18 2 15
96 BSR John Momeyer 2:54.323 21 3 12
52 GT3 Duane Selby 2:30.858 2 1 20
30 GT3 John Gordon 2:32.816 4 2 15
28 GT3 Brad Keegan 2:34.699 5 3 12
29 GT3 Ron Palmer 2:41.322 10 4 10
339 GT3 Vali Predescu 2:46.971 15 5 8
309 GT3 Allen Cravello 2:46.973 16 6 7
176 GT4 Nathan Johnson 2:36.477 9 1 20
11 GT4 John Payne 2:43.607 11 2 15
460 GT4 Chas Persico 2:44.029 12 3 12
604 GT4 Steve Thorsen 2:58.314 24 4 10
216 GT6 Aspasia Zouras 2:54.668 23 1 20
687 KI Roy Stone 2:53.470 20 1 20
821 KI Glenn Orton 3:29.897 30 2 15
474 LI Frank Gussman 2:59.854 25 1 20
614 MS Howell Tumlin 2:59.958 26 1 20
240 NI Robert Buchheit 2:53.004 19 1 20
796 NSX Ryan Rusj 2:45.673 14 1 20
98 OS Fred Chin 2:36.419 8 1 20
11 0 0 4807949 2:26.587 1 1 20
U5 0 0 7099392 2:32.518 3 2 15
U3 0 0 3550801 2:34.752 6 3 12
211 0 Jack Fried 2:35.032 7 4 10
91 0 0 5659661 2:45.560 13 5 8
3 0 John LeGrande 2:54.354 22 6 7

U1 0 0 16 3:01.085 27 7 6
u3 0 0 16 3:01.159 28 8 5



Time Attack Official Timing and Scoring
Porsche Owners Club - Spring Mountain  - October 15th 2016

No. Class Driver Name Best Lap Overall Position  Class Position Points
u4 0 0 19 3:06.351 29 9 4



Time Attack Official Timing and Scoring
Porsche Owners Club - Spring Mountain  - October 16th 2016

No. Class Driver Name Best Lap Overall Position  Class Position Points
318 BSR Branimir Kovac 2:51.315 13 1 20
9 BSR Andrew Weyman 2:52.757 16 2 15
96 BSR John Momeyer 2:53.459 18 3 12
460 EX Chas Persico 2:54.947 20 EX 0
52 GT3 Duane Selby 2:29.590 1 1 20
28 GT3 Brad Keegan 2:33.012 2 2 15
176 GT3 Nathan Johnson 2:34.934 4 3 12
30 GT3 John Gordon 2:35.630 5 4 10
29 GT3 Ron Palmer 2:36.250 6 5 8
339 GT3 Vali Predescu 2:44.111 10 6 7
309 GT3 Allen Cravello 2:44.111 10 7 6
11 GT4 John Payne 2:39.802 8 1 20
604 GT4 Steve Thorsen 3:02.319 24 2 15
19 GT6 Chris MacDuff 2:54.727 19 1 20
687 KI Roy Stone 2:52.284 14 1 20
821 KI Glenn Orton 3:30.325 26 2 15
474 LI Frank Gussman 2:58.003 22 1 20
614 MS Howell Tumlin 2:56.876 21 1 20
240 NI Robert Buchheit 2:53.192 17 1 20
796 NSX Ryan Rusj 2:43.693 9 1 20
98 OS Fred Chin 2:36.514 7 1 20
211 0 Jack Fried 2:34.616 3 1 20
8 0 0 7755430 2:47.237 12 2 15
3 0 John LeGrande 2:52.373 15 3 12
75 0 Jim Wolcott 3:00.072 23 4 10
585 0 Mark Balean 3:14.767 25 5 8


